
www.racecardynamics.com  RCD Suspension    619-588-4723          info@racecardynamics.com 

Page 1 - #16-05584 

           1984-2001 JEEP CHEROKEE 
ROOF RACK 
P/N: 10-05584 

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 
 

PART LIST 
 

ITEM      DESCRIPTION             QTY.   
 

3/11/13 

Box 1 10-05584   

    

20-05584-1 Cherokee Roof Rack 1  

20-05584-2 Drip Rail Bracket 4  

20-05584-3 Drip Rail Clamp 4  

20-05584-4 L-Bracket 4  

20-05584-5 Air Dam 1  

20-72111 Hardware Pack, Mounting   

   13-20536-Z 5/16”x1” Blot 16  

   13-10155-Z 5/16” Nyloc Nut 16  

   13-30187-Z 5/16” Flat Washer 32  

   13-22301-Z 1/4”x3/4” Bolt 4  

   13-10161-Z 1/4” Nyloc Nut 4  

   13-30195-Z 1/4” Flat Washer 8  

20-72124 Hardware Pack, Air Dam   

   13-24069-SS 1/4”x3/4” Button Head Bolt, Stainless Steel 8  

   13-11164-SS 1/4” Nyloc Nut, Stainless Steel 8  

   13-30993-SS 1/4” Flat Washer, Stainless Steel 16  

20-72137 Hardware Pack, Weatherstrip   

   15-12214 Weatherstrip 5ft.  

    

http://www.racecardynamics.com/


www.racecardynamics.com  RCD Suspension    619-588-4723          info@racecardynamics.com 

Page 2 - #16-05584 

Roof Rack Installation Instructions  
 
 

1. If so equipped, remove existing roof rack crossbars by removing the side rail end caps and 
sliding them out. Re-install end caps. 

2. Attach L-Brackets (20-05584-4) and Drip Rail Brackets (20-05584-2) to Roof Rack (20-
05584-1) with 5/16” hardware provided. Tighten bolts until just snug, but can still move 
slightly. 

3. Lift Roof Rack onto roof of vehicle and position. Once in desired position tighten all 5/16” 
bolts. 

4. Install Drip Rail Clamps (20-05584-3) using 1/4” hardware provided. 

5. Install Weatherstrip (15-12214) along lower edge of Air Dam (20-05584-5). It may be nec-
essary to trim Weatherstrip to length.  

6. Place Air Dam at front of Roof Rack and attach with 1/4” Stainless Steel Hardware provid-
ed. 

NOTE: If vehicle was originally equipped with full length roof rails. Trimming of the Air Dam 
may be required to fit. 

1/4” Nyloc Nut 
Stainless Steel 

13-11164-SS 

1/4” Washer 
Stainless Steel 

13-30993-SS 

1/4”x3/4” Button Head 
Stainless Steel 

13-24069-SS 

L-Bracket 
20-05584-4 

Air Dam 
20-05584-5 

Roof Rack 
20-05584-1 

5/16”x1” Bolt 
13-20536-Z 

Drip Rail Clamp 
20-05584-3 

Weatherstrip 
15-12214 

1/4”x3/4” Bolt 
13-22301-Z 

1/4” Washer 
13-30195-Z 

Drip Rail Bracket 
20-05584-2 

1/4” Nyloc Nut 
13-10161-Z 

5/16” Nyloc Nut 
13-10155-Z 

5/16” Washer 
13-30187-Z 

http://www.racecardynamics.com/

